## KENARI MODELING CONTRACT

This Modeling Contract ("Contract") is entered into on this day of, 20 (the "Effective Date") by and between:
Kenari Inc. ("Company"), with its principal place of business at [Insert Address], and
Model ("Model"), residing at [Insert Address].
Collectively referred to as the "Parties."
1. SERVICES
1.1 The Model agrees to provide modeling services for Kenari Inc. as required for photoshoots, promotional events, runway shows, and other related assignments.
1.2 The services will include posing for photographs, walking the runway, participating in fittings, and other activities agreed upon by both parties.
2. TERM
2.1 This Contract begins on the Effective Date and continues until terminated by either Party with a written 30-day notice.
3. COMPENSATION
3.1 The Company agrees to compensate the Model as follows:
<ul> <li>Hourly Rate: \$</li> <li>Per Event: \$</li> <li>Payment Frequency:</li> </ul>
3.2 Additional expenses such as travel, lodging, and meals (if applicable) will be covered by the Company upon prior approval.
4. EXCLUSIVITY
4.1 During the term of this Contract, the Model may engage in other modeling assignments, provided that

# 4.2 The Model agrees not to represent competing brands without prior written consent from the Company.

5. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

they do not conflict with the obligations to Kenari Inc.

5.1 All images, videos, and content created during the services are the exclusive property of Kenari Inc.

5.2 The Model grants the Company rights to use their likeness in promotional materials, advertisements, websites, and other media without additional compensation, except as otherwise agreed.

#### 6. CONFIDENTIALITY

6.1 The Model agrees to keep confidential all proprietary information related to Kenari Inc., including project details, designs, and strategies.

#### 7. LIABILITY

- 7.1 The Company shall not be held liable for any injuries or accidents occurring during the services, provided reasonable safety measures are in place.
- 7.2 The Model is responsible for their own insurance coverage unless otherwise specified.

#### 8. TERMINATION

8.1 Either Party may terminate this Contract with 30 days' written notice. 8.2 In the event of termination, all pending payments will be processed within 14 days.

#### 9. GOVERNING LAW

9.1 This Contract is governed by the laws of the State of .

#### 10. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

10.1 This Contract represents the entire agreement between the Parties and supersedes all prior agreements.

### **SIGNATURES**

Model:			
Name:		 	
Kenari Inc	c.:		
<b>Kenari Inc</b> Name:	c.:		
<b>Kenari Ind</b> Name: Title:	c.:		